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UTTAR BANGA KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA  

P.O. PUNDIBARI : DIST. COOCH BEHAR 

From: 

Deputy Registrar  

No.   684 /Exam/UBKV       Date: 23.09.2024 

 

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION 

 

The Provisional Merit List of candidates for admission to 4 Year B.Tech (Agricultural 

Engineering) course under Faculty of Technology through Decentralized Counseling for the 

session 2024-25 is hereby notified for information to all concerned. Candidates are requested to 

report personally for counselling and admission, to be held at Prof. S.K. Ghosh Memorial 

Hall, Faculty of Horticulture of the University at Pundibari, Cooch Behar on 26th 

September 2024 (Thursday) by 1.30 p.m. strictly and positively, with original and self 

attested copies of all the following documents, failing which the candidature of the candidate 

will be cancelled.  

The remaining or resulting vacanciss, if arises, will be filled up through Spot Admission 

(Date will be notified in the University website). The candidates who will report during 1st 

counseling will only be called for Spot Admission or from the wait listed candidates, if 

required. A candidate who has been called in previous counseling but failed to appear in the 

counseling, will not be entitled to appear in successive counseling.    

After commencement of classes of 1st Semester within two months if any vacancy arises 

due to discontinuation of any student, the University can fill up that seat from the existing 

merit panel of Decentralized Counseling 2024 through spot admission. 

Information submitted in the online Application Form will be treated as final and no 

change will be entertained in future. The candidates having query, if any, regarding merit 

list published by the authority, may send email to the id admission_btech@ubkv.ac.in within 

25.09.2024 (upto 3:00 pm). The email id which was registered by the applicant at the time of 

online submission of admission form will only be considered for any correspondance.  

The University reserves the right to rectify the Merit Panel up to 25.09.2024 in the event of 

detection of any inadvertent mistake during the preparation of merit panel. 
  

The vacancy status for admission is mentioned below:-  

Category Number of Vacancy # 

Unreserved (UR)         01 (One) 

Unreserved (UR)-PWD          01 (One) 

SC           01 (One) 

OBC-A           02 (Two) 

EWS            01 (One) 

Total        06 (Six) 

# Actual vacancy may increase at the time of counseling.  
 

The candidates who are called for 1st counselling in the merit list, are advised to appear on 

26th September 2024 at Pundibari before 1.30 p.m. 
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Candidates are instructed to appear for counseling on the scheduled date, venue and 

time strictly and positively.   

Important Information:  

A. THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS REQUIRED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION -  

         Original and self attested photocopies of 
 

I.  Admit card/Certificate of Madhyamik (10th), (II) Mark sheet of Madhyamik (10th), (III) H.S. 

(10+2)/equivalent mark sheet(10+2 ) (IV) WBJEE- 2024 Rank card, (V) Caste certificate (if 

applicable),  

VI. Original & photo copy of OBC-A/B/EWS Certificate. NCL of OBC-A/B & EWS certificates 

must be issued on or after 01.04.2024. It must be mentioned that the candidate belongs to the 

non-Creamy layer and subcategory of OBC-A/OBC-B. 

VII. Original & photocopy of NCL certificate for OBC-A/B candidates.  

VIII. Orginal character certificate from the Head of the Institution last attended. 

IX. Original Migration Certificate (if applicable). 

X. No objection certificate(if admitted in any college through e-counselling of WBJEEB-2024) 

XI. In case of break of studies: A self declaration certificate countersigned by the guardian is to 

be submitted by the student.  

XII. Original Domicile Certificate, authenticated by the competent authority for reserved category 

applicants (SC,ST,OBC) as per guideline with presceibed proforma by WBJEEB.  

XIII. Adhaar Card (Original and Photocopy) 

XIV. Copy of First page of the Bank Passbook in the name of the Applicant 

XV. SIX copies of passport size color photographs (without attestation)  

XVI. Antiragging declaration to be submitted by the student and guardian separately within seven 

days from the date of admission as per the prescribed proforma available in the website 

www.antiragging.in as per the UGC Regulations on curbing the menace of Ragging at Higher 

Academic Institutions 2009 (Under Section 26(1)(g) of the University Grant Commission Act, 

1956) vide memo No. F.1-16/2007(Cpp-II) Dated. 17-06-2009. 

The candidate who is selected for admission in the first counseling but denies to take 

admission, will not get further chance for appearing in the second or any subsequent 

counseling / spot admission. 

Admission is subject to the verification of all particulars given in the application form and 

eligibility of the candidate by the Admission Committee. The decision of such Committee is 

final. 

The candidature / admission of the applicant(s) will be cancelled, on decision of the 

University authority, in any stage of his /her study if any wrong information is found in his 

/her online application form.  

B.   1. Date of 1st Counseling   -     26.09.2024 (Thursday) 

                                                (Reporting Time: 11:00 a.m. to 1:30 p.m. positively) 

     2. Commencement of Classes  - 30.09.2024 (Monday) 

3.  Admission & other fees: -   a) Rs. 18,100/- for Day Scholar 

     b) Rs. 22,000/- (Rs. 18,100+Rs. 3900) for Hosteller   

      c) Cost of application form Rs. 1200/- for General & OBC 

                                                 applicants and Rs. 600/- for SC,ST applicants.     

     ( Hostel accommodation will   be provided to the admitted students if available)  

The candidates will have to deposit necessary admission and other fees by Debit 

Card/Credit Card only on the date of counselling, if selected for admission.  

Deposition of fees (Admission and other fees) will not be accepted in cash 

strictly.  
 

Sd/- 

Date: -23.09.2024                       Deputy  Registrar 

http://www.antiragging.in/
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UTTAR BANGA KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA 
Pundibari, Cooch Behar 

 
PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST FOR ADMISSION TO FIRST YEAR B.Tech. 

(Agricultural Engineering) COURSE 
 FOR THE YEAR 2024-25 THROUGH DECENTRALIZED COUNSELING. 

 

COUNSELING AND ADMISSION WILL BE HELD ON 26-09-2024 from 1.30 pm.  
 

CATEGORY: Unreserved (UR) (Total Seats- 01) 

 
Rank 

 

Name of the Applicant 

 

Gender 

 

Category 

 

WBJEE-

2024 

Rank 

(GMR) 

 

Remarks 

1.  Ankan Ghosh  Male OBC-B 11841 Called for 1st Counselling 

2.  Surajit Karan  Male SC 12872 Called for 1st Counselling 

3.  Utsav Kundu Male General 17451 Called for 1st Counselling 

4.  Sourav Pal Male General 18952 Called for 1st Counselling 

5.  Mubaiyina Tarafdar Female General 19897 Called for 1st Counselling 

6.  Arnab Ghosh Male General 20394 Called for 1st Counselling 

7.  Arnab Das Male General 20630 Called for 1st Counselling 

8.  Neha Roy Female SC 22417 Called for 1st Counselling 

9.  Samima Khatun  Female General 22422 Called for 1st Counselling 

10.  Arif Ahammed Male OBC-A 23562 Called for 1st Counselling 

11.  Riya Ghosh Female General 23595 Called for 1st Counselling 

12.  Junaiyed Mondal Male General 23879 Called for 1st Counselling 

13.  Hajikul Alam  Male General 25151 Called for 1st Counselling 

14.  Sagar Mallick  Male OBC-B 28525 Called for 1st Counselling 

15.  Anushree Mahato  Female General 28742 Called for 1st Counselling 

16.  Atri Sarkar Male SC 28762 Called for 1st Counselling 

17.  Jisu Dey  Male OBC-B 28872 Called for 1st Counselling 

18.  Atmodip Mondal  Male General 28918 Called for 1st Counselling 

19.  Biplab Sarkar  Male SC 29054 Called for 1st Counselling 

20.  Sougata Pramanik Male General 29852 Called for 1st Counselling 

21.  Agniv Sarkar  Male SC 29994 Wait listed 

22.  Rudranil Maity Male EWS 30264 Wait listed 
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Rank 

 

Name of the Applicant 

 

Gender 

 

Category 

 

WBJEE-

2024 

Rank 

(GMR) 

 

Remarks 

23.  Sudipta Ghosh  Female General 30525 Wait listed 

24.  Miltan Sarkar Male SC 30822 Wait listed 

25.  Premankur Shaikh Male General 31000 Wait listed 

26.  Arpita Pattanayak  Female EWS 32551 Wait listed 

27.  Shubhajit Sarkar Male OBC-B 33090 Wait listed 

28.  Tamoghna Garai Male SC 33168 Wait listed 

29.  Sweta Saha  Female SC 33725 Wait listed 

30.  Sania Mirza  Female General 34678 Wait listed 

31.  Anupama Namma Female General 34698 Wait listed 

32.  Bhaskar Chakraborty Male General 34873 Wait listed 

33.  Aritra Duary Male General 36337 Wait listed 

34.  Lokesh Kumar Roy Male SC 36674 Wait listed 

35.  Sayan Hazra  Male General 36735 Wait listed 

36.  Diptagni Roy Female General 37551 Wait listed 

37.  Jaya Sarkar  Female SC 37902 Wait listed 

38.  Md Izaz Ali Male General 37923 Wait listed 

39.  Subhadwip Acharya  Male General 38156 Wait listed 

40.  Soumyadeep Ramanandi Male General 38168 Wait listed 

41.  Rangan Pandit Male OBC-B 39428 Wait listed 

42.  Diya Mukherjee  Female General 40207 Wait listed 

43.  Sneha Pandit Female OBC-B 41686 Wait listed 

44.  Subhadeep Tapadar Male General 42744 Wait listed 

45.  Pranay Hazra Male SC 43995 Wait listed 

46.  Shubham Kundu Male General 44787 Wait listed 

47.  Madhuri Das Female SC 45250 Wait listed 

48.  Sabyasachi Dey Male General 46458 Wait listed 

49.  Sourav Sarkar Male SC 46611 Wait listed 

50.  Sougata Dasgupta  Male General 47785 Wait listed 

51.  Joyeta Dolai  Female SC 48128 Wait listed 

52.  Indranil Ghosh Male General 48809 Wait listed 



                             Provisional Merit List for Admission to BTech in Agricultural Engineering course 2024-25 

[- 5 -] 

 
Rank 

 

Name of the Applicant 

 

Gender 

 

Category 

 

WBJEE-

2024 

Rank 

(GMR) 

 

Remarks 

53.  Pallab Mahata Male OBC-B 48826 Wait listed 

54.  Pritam Roy  Male SC 50660 Wait listed 

55.  Subhasis Bhattacharya Male General 50763 Wait listed 

56.  Biplab Roy  Male SC 51159 Wait listed 

57.  Pratima Chowdhury Female General 51166 Wait listed 

58.  Priyobrata Adhikary  Male General 51650 Wait listed 

59.  Arindam Mahata  Male OBC-B 51771 Wait listed 

60.  Atika Tasnim Khatun  Female OBC-A 52525 Wait listed 

61.  Raj Dutta Male OBC-B 52766 Wait listed 

62.  Esha Paul Female General 55280 Wait listed 

63.  Ambika Roy Female SC 56016 Wait listed 

64.  Agnibesh Nath  Male OBC-B 57528 Wait listed 

65.  Rajibul Hoque  Male General 57547 Wait listed 

66.  Rounak Biswas Male SC 59825 Wait listed 

67.  Md Dulha Mia  Male OBC-A 60685 Wait listed 

68.  Anay Kumar Bera Male SC 61368 Wait listed 

69.  Ankit Halder Male SC 61904 Wait listed 

70.  Papri Hui  Female General 64320 Wait listed 

71.  Souhardya Sarkar Male SC 64328 Wait listed 

72.  Debtanu Halder  Male SC 65003 Wait listed 

73.  Sourajit Chakraborty  Male General 65209 Wait listed 

74.  Suchetana Roy Female SC 66283 Wait listed 

75.  Solaiman Mandal Male OBC-A 67132 Wait listed 

76.  Dutika Sarkar Female SC 67396 Wait listed 

77.  Pradipta Barma Male SC 72824 Wait listed 

78.  Ronit Karmakar Female SC 75000 Wait listed 

79.  Neha Mandal Female OBC-A 75858 Wait listed 

80.  Shruti Biswas Female SC 77371 Wait listed 

81.  Barnali Sarkar  Female OBC-B 79393 Wait listed 

82.  Moubithi Roy Female OBC-B 81509 Wait listed 
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Rank 

 

Name of the Applicant 

 

Gender 

 

Category 

 

WBJEE-

2024 

Rank 

(GMR) 

 

Remarks 

83.  Somnath Pramanik Male OBC-B 83085 Wait listed 

84.  Mandeep Gupta Male OBC-A 83416 Wait listed 

85.  Madhumita Paul Female General 83672 Wait listed 

86.  Arnab Roy  Male General 85266 Wait listed 

87.  Debashish Roy  Male SC 85521 Wait listed 

88.  Ayan Mondal Male SC 87745 Wait listed 

89.  Ankur Mandal  Male SC 88257 Wait listed 

90.  Indrani Mondal  Female SC 89251 Wait listed 

91.  Mim Salami Male OBC-A 89670 Wait listed 

92.  Poulomi Ghosh Female OBC-B 92752 Wait listed 

93.  Attri Das Female SC 93879 Wait listed 

94.  Sajid Ikbal Male OBC-A 96350 Wait listed 

95.  Sovana Pal  Female PWD 96628 Wait listed 

96.  Rani Ghosh Female OBC-B 98738 Wait listed 

97.  Buddhadev Si Male General 99103 Wait listed 

98.  Rijuwan Sk  Male OBC-A 102305 Wait listed 

99.  Saikat De Male EWS 105251 Wait listed 

100.  Pintu Mondal Male SC 108808 Wait listed 

        

 
CATEGORY: Unreserved (UR)-PWD (Total Seat- 01) 

 

 
Rank 

 

Name of the 

Applicant 

 

Gender 

 

Category 

 

WBJEE-

2024 

Rank 

(GMR) 

 

Remarks 

1.  Sovana Pal  Female 
Unreserved 

(UR)-PWD 
96628 Called for 1st Counselling 
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CATEGORY: (SC) Schedule Caste (Total Seats- 01) 

 

 
Rank 

 

Name of the Applicant 

 

Gender 

 

Category 

 

WBJEE-

2024 

Rank 

(GMR) 

 

Remarks 

1.  Surajit Karan  Male SC 12872 Called for 1st Counselling 

2.  Neha Roy Female SC 22417 Called for 1st Counselling 

3.  Atri Sarkar Male SC 28762 Called for 1st Counselling 

4.  Biplab Sarkar  Male SC 29054 Called for 1st Counselling 

5.  Agniv Sarkar  Male SC 29994 Called for 1st Counselling 

6.  Miltan Sarkar Male SC 30822 Called for 1st Counselling 

7.  Tamoghna Garai Male SC 33168 Called for 1st Counselling 

8.  Sweta Saha  Female SC 33725 Called for 1st Counselling 

9.  Lokesh Kumar Roy Male SC 36674 Called for 1st Counselling 

10.  Jaya Sarkar  Female SC 37902 Called for 1st Counselling 

11.  Pranay Hazra Male SC 43995 Wait listed 

12.  Madhuri Das Female SC 45250 Wait listed 

13.  Sourav Sarkar Male SC 46611 Wait listed 

14.  Joyeta Dolai  Female SC 48128 Wait listed 

15.  Pritam Roy  Male SC 50660 Wait listed 

16.  Biplab Roy  Male SC 51159 Wait listed 

17.  Ambika Roy Female SC 56016 Wait listed 

18.  Rounak Biswas Male SC 59825 Wait listed 

19.  Anay Kumar Bera Male SC 61368 Wait listed 

20.  Ankit Halder Male SC 61904 Wait listed 

21.  Souhardya Sarkar Male SC 64328 Wait listed 

22.  Debtanu Halder  Male SC 65003 Wait listed 

23.  Suchetana Roy Female SC 66283 Wait listed 

24.  Dutika Sarkar Female SC 67396 Wait listed 

25.  Pradipta Barma Male SC 72824 Wait listed 

26.  Ronit Karmakar Female SC 75000 Wait listed 

27.  Shruti Biswas Female SC 77371 Wait listed 
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Rank 

 

Name of the Applicant 

 

Gender 

 

Category 

 

WBJEE-

2024 

Rank 

(GMR) 

 

Remarks 

28.  Debashish Roy  Male SC 85521 Wait listed 

29.  Ayan Mondal Male SC 87745 Wait listed 

30.  Ankur Mandal  Male SC 88257 Wait listed 

31.  Indrani Mondal  Female SC 89251 Wait listed 

32.  Attri Das Female SC 93879 Wait listed 

33.  Pintu Mondal Male SC 108808 Wait listed 

 
CATEGORY: (OBC-A) (Total Seats- 02) 

 
Rank 

 

Name of the Applicant 

 

Gender 

 

Category 

 

WBJEE-

2024 

Rank 

(GMR) 

 

Remarks 

1.  Arif Ahammed Male OBC-A 23562 Called for 1st Counselling 

2.  Atika Tasnim Khatun  Female OBC-A 52525 Called for 1st Counselling 

3.  Md Dulha Mia  Male OBC-A 60685 Called for 1st Counselling 

4.  Solaiman Mandal Male OBC-A 67132 Called for 1st Counselling 

5.  Neha Mandal Female OBC-A 75858 Called for 1st Counselling 

6.  Mandeep Gupta Male OBC-A 83416 Called for 1st Counselling 

7.  Mim Salami Male OBC-A 89670 Called for 1st Counselling 

8.  Sajid Ikbal Male OBC-A 96350 Called for 1st Counselling 

9.  Rijuwan Sk  Male OBC-A 102305 Called for 1st Counselling 

CATEGORY: (EWS) (Total Seats- 01) 

 
Rank 

 

Name of the Applicant 

 

Gender 

 

Category 

 

WBJEE-

2024 

Rank 

(GMR) 

 

Remarks 

1.  Rudranil Maity Male EWS 30264 Called for 1st Counselling 

2.  Arpita Pattanayak  Female EWS 32551 Called for 1st Counselling 

3.  Saikat De Male EWS 105251 Called for 1st Counselling 

Date: 23.09.2024 

 

                                                                                   Sd/- 

                                                                                        Deputy Registrar 
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Note: Final admission of the above applicants, according to merit list and on 
avalibility of seats, are subject to the verification of all required documents. 
The name will be striked off from the merit list if wrong submission of 
information by the applicant is found. The decision of the Admission 
Committee is final. 

May keep in touch for admission related information on the mail id – 

admission_btech@ubkv.ac.in 

 

NB: Preparation of this merit list  is  done  based  upon  the  input  given  by  the  candidates,  

university  is not responsible  for  incorrectness  of  any  inputs  given  by  candidates 

      Date : 23.09.2024                                    

       

                                      Sd/- 

                                                                                        Deputy Registrar 

 

 

List of rejected applicant –  
 

 
Rank 

 

Name of the Applicant 

 

Gender 

 

Category 

 

WBJEE-

2023 

Rank 

(GMR) 

 

Cause of rejection 

1.  Moubithi Roy Female General 81509 
One out of two 

application is rejected 

 


